OP Finance AS price list
Effective from 16 December 2015

VAT shall be added to fees marked with asterisk (*)

Leasing

Arrangement fee

1,0% of the financed amount, min 225 EUR

Amendment of an agreement upon lessee’s request 225 EUR
(other than change of payment date)
Change of payment date upon lessee’s request 30 EUR

Premature termination by lessee of an agreement with
floating interest rate (e.g. interest rate pegged to
EURIBOR)

premature termination with at least
3-months’ prior notification

premature termination with less than
3-months’ prior notification

free of charge

the fee shall be equal to the amount of interest that
had otherwise (i.e. if there was no premature
termination) been payable for the three months’
period following to the premature termination date,
however not less than 225 EUR

Premature termination by lessee of an agreement with
fixed interest rate

Contractual interest on prepaid amount for
6 months' period following to the termination date,
min 225 EUR

Transfer of an agreement to a new lessee

0,75% of the outstanding leasing balance,
min 225 EUR

Issuing a power of attorney, reply to audit query, 10 EUR*
balance confirmation, any other statement issued upon

lessee’s request

Reminder on non-fulfilment of a contractual obligation 7 EUR*
Warning on termination of an agreement 25 EUR*
Notice on termination of an agreement 300 EUR*

Repossession of a leasing object

based on actual costs, min 225 EUR*

Participation of the lessor’s representative in performing | 75 EUR*
a notary deed in Tallinn

Participation of the lessor’s representative in performing | 150 EUR*
a notary deed outside Tallinn

Issuing a power of attorney via the Road Administration | 5 EUR*

e-service




